2007 County Characteristics - Asian

Total population

April 1 2000
April 1 2000 Population
Estimate Base
July 1 2000
July 1 2001
July 1 2002
July 1 2003
July 1 2004
July 1 2005
July 1 2006
July 1 2007

Asian race alone

April 1 2000
April 1 2000 Population
Estimate Base
July 1 2000
July 1 2001
July 1 2002
July 1 2003
July 1 2004
July 1 2005
July 1 2006
July 1 2007

Asian race alone or in combination

April 1 2000
April 1 2000 Population
Estimate Base
July 1 2000
July 1 2001
July 1 2002
July 1 2003
July 1 2004
July 1 2005
July 1 2006
July 1 2007

148,677

148,677
149,071
150,860
153,162
156,320
160,129
164,770
169,419
173,057

40,370

40,370
40,855
40,583
40,550
40,658
41,115
41,243
41,449
41,809

71,108

71,108
71,670
71,525
71,820
72,397
73,852
74,556
75,516
76,764

Hawaii County Honolulu County

876,156

876,156
875,133
877,496
883,357
889,102
895,895
902,034
906,715
905,601

408,477

408,477
409,058
407,315
406,524
407,897
408,947
407,727
406,543
407,923

540,676

540,676
540,705
536,343
533,920
535,289
536,349
534,623
531,877
532,655

Kalawao
County

147

147
146
139
134
130
120
120
120
119

26

26
26
26
25
24
20
20
19
19

28

28
28
29
28
27
23
23
22
22

Kauai
County

58,463

58,463
58,509
58,734
59,439
60,015
61,006
61,673
61,986
62,828

21,389

21,389
21,622
21,253
21,059
20,927
21,012
20,875
20,629
20,522

31,825

31,825
32,098
31,710
31,594
31,491
31,878
31,855
31,697
31,815

Maui
County

128,094

128,094
128,727
131,324
132,671
134,758
137,022
138,984
140,395
141,783

40,582

40,582
41,251
41,134
41,134
41,358
41,915
41,784
41,652
41,646

61,348

61,348
62,171
62,189
62,250
62,621
63,521
63,519
63,481
63,850

State of
Hawaii

1,211,537

1,211,537
1,211,586
1,218,553
1,228,763
1,240,325
1,254,172
1,267,581
1,278,635
1,283,388

510,844

510,844
512,812
510,311
509,292
510,864
513,009
511,649
510,292
511,919

704,985

704,985
706,672
701,796
699,612
701,825
705,623
704,576
702,593
705,106



Share of Asian Race Alone in Total Population (Percent)

April 1 2000 27.2 46.6 17.7 36.6 31.7 42.2
April 1 2000 Population

Estimate Base 27.2 46.6 17.7 36.6 31.7 42.2
July 1 2000 27.4 46.7 17.8 37.0 32.0 42.3
July 1 2001 26.9 46.4 18.7 36.2 31.3 41.9
July 1 2002 26.5 46.0 18.7 354 31.0 41.4
July 1 2003 26.0 45.9 18.5 34.9 30.7 41.2
July 1 2004 25.7 45.6 16.7 34.4 30.6 40.9
July 1 2005 25.0 45.2 16.7 33.8 30.1 40.4
July 1 2006 24.5 44.8 15.8 333 29.7 39.9
July 1 2007 24.2 45.0 16.0 32.7 29.4 39.9

Share of Asian Race Alone or in Combination in Total Population (Percent)

April 1 2000 47.8 61.7 19.0 54.4 47.9 58.2
April 1 2000 Population

Estimate Base 47.8 61.7 19.0 54.4 47.9 58.2
July 1 2000 48.1 61.8 19.2 54.9 48.3 58.3
July 1 2001 47.4 61.1 20.9 54.0 47.4 57.6
July 1 2002 46.9 60.4 20.9 53.2 46.9 56.9
July 1 2003 46.3 60.2 20.8 52.5 46.5 56.6
July 1 2004 46.1 59.9 19.2 52.3 46.4 56.3
July 1 2005 45.2 59.3 19.2 51.7 45.7 55.6
July 1 2006 44.6 58.7 18.3 51.1 45.2 54.9

July 1 2007 44.4 58.8 18.5 50.6 45.0 54.9



2007 County Characteristics - White

Total population

April 1 2000
April 1 2000 Population
Estimate Base
July 1 2000
July 1 2001
July 1 2002
July 1 2003
July 1 2004
July 1 2005
July 1 2006
July 1 2007

White race alone

April 1 2000
April 1 2000 Population
Estimate Base
July 1 2000
July 1 2001
July 1 2002
July 1 2003
July 1 2004
July 1 2005
July 1 2006
July 1 2007

White race alone or in combination

April 1 2000
April 1 2000 Population
Estimate Base
July 1 2000
July 1 2001
July 1 2002
July 1 2003
July 1 2004
July 1 2005
July 1 2006
July 1 2007

148,677

148,677
149,071
150,860
153,162
156,320
160,129
164,770
169,419
173,057

49,771

49,771
49,384
51,112
52,826
55,071
56,921
60,309
63,494
65,411

78,929

78,929
78,753
80,489
82,340
84,941
87,606
91,390
95,154
97,773

Hawaii County Honolulu County

876,156

876,156
875,133
877,496
883,357
889,102
895,895
902,034
906,715
905,601

199,545

199,545
198,763
203,694
209,887
212,985
218,164
224,149
230,797
229,908

317,847

317,847
316,176
318,450
323,023
325,971
331,095
336,479
341,442
339,825

Kalawao
County

147

147
146
139
134
130
120
120
120
119

47

47
48
46
46
45
46
46
50
49

49

49
48
47
47
46
47
47
51
50

Kauai
County

58,463

58,463
58,509
58,734
59,439
60,015
61,006
61,673
61,986
62,828

18,223

18,223
18,003
18,637
19,412
20,002
20,514
21,154
21,623
22,192

27,525

27,525
27,352
27,946
28,747
29,342
30,099
30,816
31,321
32,081

Maui
County

128,094

128,094
128,727
131,324
132,671
134,758
137,022
138,984
140,395
141,783

46,121

46,121
45,733
48,210
49,468
51,099
52,275
54,049
55,511
56,496

64,176

64,176
63,933
66,485
67,718
69,432
70,845
72,689
74,159
75,397

State of
Hawaii

1,211,537

1,211,537
1,211,586
1,218,553
1,228,763
1,240,325
1,254,172
1,267,581
1,278,635
1,283,388

313,707

313,707
311,931
321,699
331,639
339,202
347,920
359,707
371,475
374,056

488,526

488,526
486,262
493,417
501,875
509,732
519,692
531,421
542,127
545,126



Share of White Race Alone in Total Population (Percent)

April 1 2000 335 22.8 32.0 31.2 36.0 25.9
April 1 2000 Population

Estimate Base 335 22.8 32.0 31.2 36.0 25.9
July 1 2000 33.1 22.7 32.9 30.8 35.5 25.7
July 1 2001 33.9 23.2 33.1 31.7 36.7 26.4
July 1 2002 34.5 23.8 34.3 32.7 37.3 27.0
July 1 2003 35.2 24.0 34.6 33.3 37.9 27.3
July 1 2004 35.5 24.4 38.3 33.6 38.2 27.7
July 1 2005 36.6 24.8 38.3 34.3 38.9 28.4
July 1 2006 375 25.5 41.7 34.9 39.5 29.1
July 1 2007 37.8 25.4 41.2 35.3 39.8 29.1

Share of White Race Alone or in Combination in Total Population (Percent)

April 1 2000 53.1 36.3 33.3 47.1 50.1 40.3
April 1 2000 Population

Estimate Base 53.1 36.3 33.3 47.1 50.1 40.3
July 1 2000 52.8 36.1 32.9 46.7 49.7 40.1
July 1 2001 53.4 36.3 33.8 47.6 50.6 40.5
July 1 2002 53.8 36.6 35.1 48.4 51.0 40.8
July 1 2003 54.3 36.7 354 48.9 51.5 41.1
July 1 2004 54.7 37.0 39.2 49.3 51.7 41.4
July 1 2005 55.5 37.3 39.2 50.0 52.3 41.9
July 1 2006 56.2 37.7 42.5 50.5 52.8 42.4

July 1 2007 56.5 37.5 42.0 511 53.2 42.5



2007 County Characteristics - Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

Total Population Hawaii County Honolulu County
April 1 2000 148,677 876,156
April 1 2000 Population

Estimate Base 148,677 876,156
July 1 2000 149,071 875,133
July 1 2001 150,860 877,496
July 1 2002 153,162 883,357
July 1 2003 156,320 889,102
July 1 2004 160,129 895,895
July 1 2005 164,770 902,034
July 1 2006 169,419 906,715
July 1 2007 173,057 905,601

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander race alone

April 1 2000 17,136 79,211
April 1 2000 Population

Estimate Base 17,136 79,211
July 1 2000 17,233 78,628
July 1 2001 17,263 77,814
July 1 2002 17,413 77,286
July 1 2003 17,563 77,456
July 1 2004 17,858 77,468
July 1 2005 18,197 77,083
July 1 2006 18,413 76,330
July 1 2007 18,621 75,716

Kalawao
County

147

147
146
139
134
130
120
120
120
119

71

71
70
64
60
58
51
51
48
48

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander race alone or in combination

April 1 2000 46,223 189,816
April 1 2000 Population

Estimate Base 46,223 189,816
July 1 2000 46,429 189,152
July 1 2001 46,411 185,339
July 1 2002 46,684 182,583
July 1 2003 46,997 181,478
July 1 2004 47,825 179,877
July 1 2005 48,330 177,764
July 1 2006 48,906 174,618

July 1 2007 49,446 172,206

74

74
72
67
63
61
54
54
51
51

Kauai
County

58,463

58,463
58,509
58,734
59,439
60,015
61,006
61,673
61,986
62,828

5,430

5,430
5,468
5,412
5,427
5,506
5,572
5,599
5,594
5,668

14,204

14,204
14,190
14,057
14,069
14,103
14,279
14,297
14,253
14,379

Maui
County

128,094

128,094
128,727
131,324
132,671
134,758
137,022
138,984
140,395
141,783

14,116

14,116
14,307
14,226
14,186
14,206
14,378
14,439
14,360
14,362

33,113

33,113
33,424
33,357
33,228
33,168
33,386
33,357
33,169
33,224

State of
Hawaii

1,211,537

1,211,537
1,211,586
1,218,553
1,228,763
1,240,325
1,254,172
1,267,581
1,278,635
1,283,388

115,964

115,964
115,706
114,779
114,372
114,789
115,327
115,369
114,745
114,415

283,430

283,430
283,267
279,231
276,627
275,807
275,421
273,802
270,997
269,306



Share of Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander race alone in Total Population (Percent)

April 1 2000 11.5 9.0 48.3 9.3 11.0 9.6
April 1 2000 Population

Estimate Base 115 9.0 48.3 9.3 11.0 9.6
July 1 2000 11.6 9.0 47.9 9.3 11.1 9.5
July 1 2001 11.4 8.9 46.0 9.2 10.8 9.4
July 1 2002 11.4 8.7 44.8 9.1 10.7 9.3
July 1 2003 11.2 8.7 44.6 9.2 10.5 9.3
July 1 2004 11.2 8.6 42.5 9.1 10.5 9.2
July 1 2005 11.0 8.5 42.5 9.1 10.4 9.1
July 1 2006 10.9 8.4 40.0 9.0 10.2 9.0
July 1 2007 10.8 8.4 40.3 9.0 10.1 8.9

Share of Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander race alone in Total Population (Percent)

April 1 2000 31.1 21.7 50.3 24.3 25.9 23.4
April 1 2000 Population

Estimate Base 311 21.7 50.3 24.3 25.9 234
July 1 2000 311 21.6 49.3 24.3 26.0 23.4
July 1 2001 30.8 21.1 48.2 23.9 25.4 22.9
July 1 2002 30.5 20.7 47.0 23.7 25.0 22.5
July 1 2003 30.1 20.4 46.9 235 24.6 22.2
July 1 2004 29.9 20.1 45.0 23.4 24.4 22.0
July 1 2005 29.3 19.7 45.0 23.2 24.0 21.6
July 1 2006 28.9 19.3 42.5 23.0 23.6 21.2
July 1 2007 28.6 19.0 42.9 22.9 23.4 21.0

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2007 County Population Estimates, August 7, 2008; produced by the Hawaii State
Department of Business Economic Development & Tourism.





